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West Khasi Hills, Ranikor



Greetingsin the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with usto pray for the well-being of
every village in Meghalaya.

Jesus modeled hislove for every village when he wasgoing from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciplesto do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 asthey were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 6,023 villagesin our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, hisbrother brought him newsthat the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builderscontinuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village islike a brick in the wall. Let uspray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villagesin their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a
giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at atime.” (One step at a
time - in small portions). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many othersto do the same.

Would you,

...Model for othersby praying for all the villagesin your area?
...Mentor a small group by trainingthem to do the same?

..Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Meghalaya be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Prayer

Use thislist of prayer pointsto guide you asyou pray for God to work
amongthe people in every village in your revenue circle. There are several
waysfor you to use thisguide. You can pray for one column, village by
village, each day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you
would pray from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On
Monday, you would pray for the second column. In four days you would
finish praying for all the villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you
would turn the page and start on the first column ..continuing all the
columns and then returning to the beginning of the village list and starting
again. Or you pray for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of
the week (Example, on Sunday, praying for revival in the churchesin your
revenue circle. Then Monday, praying for champions for the gospel in each
village.) Or you can simply pray for one village per day until you work
through all the villages and all the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the
people were encouraged to circle Jericho seven times before they started
seeing the results of their efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has
responded in each of the prayer pointsfor all the villagesin your area.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up championsfor the villages, revenue
circles, and districts of Meghalaya.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relationsamong organizationswho
work in the village, revenue circles, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leadersin the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the familiesin each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

/) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14




V_CD
00379000
00372700
00380900
00385400
00382700
00381400
00379500
00382500
00372800
00380000
00381700
00382600
00379800
00375200
00377600
00373700
00377700
00376400
00377400
00376300
00383300
00383100
00380300
00380200
00380400
00385200
00381600
00379900
00374900
00376000
00382400

West Khasi Hills

Name
Alekwareng
Amarsang
Bagli
Balat
Bhalabita
Borsora
Chibak
Chiconbari
Chikoit
Chimasora
Chintusora
Chipapara
Chitokgre
Dirang
Ditumtum
Domiasiat
Domlinar
Dommawlein
Domshken
Domsohkhai
East Gulsora
East Rangasara
Ganganagar-A
Ganganagar-B
Gilagora
Jamadwar
Kalapathar
Kampilgre
Kemsohshan
Keniong
Kewri

Ranikor



00378600
00385300
00382200
00384000
00379400
00380600
00377000
00383600
00380500
00382900
00380800
00381300
00382300
00384200
00383800
00380700
00384100
00378000
00379200
00375700
00378500
00377300
00374500
00374300
00375100
00376800
00382100
00384800
00376200
00373800
00374400
00380100

West Khasi Hills

Khadphra
Khakorkora
Khangkhlak
Khasiadop
Khonjoy
Koilakona
Kolomboit
Koltapara
Koraibar
Koraikora
Kutchisora
Lakma
Largaon
Lower Puksora
Lower Rajapara
Majisora
Makbilkhol
Mawhati
Mawkhar
Mawkyndeng
Mawlongbah
Mawlynroh
Mawmynsor
Mawphansaw
Mawphuli
Mawpud
Mawpyllun
Mawshaliah
Mawtaiem
Mawthabah
Mawthungmyllang
Moheshkhola

Ranikor



00378100
00378400
00376900
00383400
00385000
00382800
00381000
00378800
00375800
00373400
00376100
00373300
00373200
00375600
00375900
00373100
00376500
00373500
00374200
00374600
00384600
00385100
00378900
00384300
00377900
00374100
00373900
00377800
00375300
00384500
00374700
00373000

West Khasi Hills

Munai
Munaisara
Myriaw
Nayapara
New Mailam
Newrangsora
Noasora
Nolikata
Nongbah
Nongbahjynrin
Nongdewsaw
Nonghyllam
Nongjri
Nongkdait
Nongktieh
Nongkulang
Nongkynbah
Nongmalang
Nongmluh
Nongphanwir
Nongthymmai
Old Mailam
Pamdaba
Panchiring-A
Panchiring-B
Pdengmawprah
Phlangdiloin
Phodkroh
Photeitsim
Photkylla
Phudumiap
Pormadwar

Ranikor



00375400
00377500
00374000
00377100
00376700
00381900
00381800
00379100
00381100
00378700
00374800
00379700
00379600
00378200
00378300
00383700
00376600
00379300
00375000
00381500
00381200
00372400
00384900
00372600
00375500
00382000
00377200
00372500
00384700
00384400
00383900
00373600

West Khasi Hills

Pyndenlaru
Pyndensohsham
Pyndensynnia
Pyndenwar
Raibah

Rajai-A

Rajai-B

Rajaju
Rangdusora
Ranikor

Rilang Photbiria
Rongdangngai
Rongdigre
Rudu-A
Rudu-B
Sadarkora
Sarin
Sawlumbor
Sdhnongkalong
Shipur
Shiragaon
Sohhylling
Songdongktieh
Thadteja
Thangrai
Tilagaon
Trongpleng
Umlungkut
Umpung

Upper Puksora & Asimpara
Upper Rajapara
Wahkaji

Ranikor



00383200
00372900
00383500
00383000

West Khasi Hills

Wanokshering

Weikut

West Gulsora(Amponggiri)
West Rangasara

Ranikor
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